
From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 12:51 PM 
To:
Subject: RE: Trucking Slow Down 
 
Thank you for your comments regarding the truckers’ dispute at Port Metro Vancouver.  As 
promised last week, we have tabled legislation, reluctantly, to get the truckers back on the job.  
This comes after multiple attempts were taken over recent weeks to end the dispute and get the 
Port back to full capacity. 
 
The 90-day cooling off period cited in the legislation will allow the parties to get back to the 
bargaining table while normal Port operations resume.  The legislation obliges the striking 
Unifor truckers to continue bargaining in good faith and make every reasonable effort to reach a 
collective agreement.  During this period, any lockout or continued strike activity by Unifor will 
trigger significant penalties for either the employer or employees.   
 
Once the striking workers return to work, the mediator, Vince Ready, will continue to work with 
all parties toward an agreement. 
 
Again, thank you for writing and we hope this information is helpful. 
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-----Original Message----- 
From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 12:54 PM 
To:
Subject: RE: Questions about Government of B.C. programs and services [#230017] 
 
Thank you for your comments regarding the truckers’ dispute at Port Metro Vancouver.  As 
promised last week, we have tabled legislation, reluctantly, to get the truckers back on the job.  
This comes after multiple attempts were taken over recent weeks to end the dispute and get the 
Port back to full capacity. 
 
The 90-day cooling off period cited in the legislation will allow the parties to get back to the 
bargaining table while normal Port operations resume.  The legislation obliges the striking 
Unifor truckers to continue bargaining in good faith and make every reasonable effort to reach a 
collective agreement.  During this period, any lockout or continued strike activity by Unifor will 
trigger significant penalties for either the employer or employees.   
 
Once the striking workers return to work, the mediator, Vince Ready, will continue to work with 
all parties toward an agreement. 
 
Again, thank you for writing and we hope this information is helpful.  
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-----Original Message----- 
From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 12:57 PM 
To:
Subject: RE: Feedback 
 
Thank you for your comments regarding the truckers’ dispute at Port Metro Vancouver.  As 
promised last week, we have tabled legislation, reluctantly, to get the truckers back on the job.  
This comes after multiple attempts were taken over recent weeks to end the dispute and get the 
Port back to full capacity. 
 
The 90-day cooling off period cited in the legislation will allow the parties to get back to the 
bargaining table while normal Port operations resume.  The legislation obliges the striking 
Unifor truckers to continue bargaining in good faith and make every reasonable effort to reach a 
collective agreement.  During this period, any lockout or continued strike activity by Unifor will 
trigger significant penalties for either the employer or employees.   
 
Once the striking workers return to work, the mediator, Vince Ready, will continue to work with 
all parties toward an agreement. 
 
Again, thank you for writing and we hope this information is helpful.  Thank you, too, for your 
support for government's efforts regarding LNG development. 
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From:
Sent: March-26-14 08:46 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: Fw: Vancouver port Trucker Strike 
 
Dear Premier: There is grave disappointment by the BC electorate regarding the lack of planning 
and action surrounding this truckers strike. 
 
This strike has come with a 5 year warning yet your government appears to have had no plans in 
place and continues to fumble away the economy of BC.  
 
I am a long time Liberal supporter but I am having difficulty justifying my future support due to 
your governments handling of this and many other issues. Bargaining is obviously not an easy 
task but planning should have been in place long before these work issues impacted the whole 
country.  
The province is suffering under your leadership or lack thereof. 
 
Respectfully,  
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From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: Wednesday, March 26, 2014 10:51 AM 
To:
Subject: RE: Vancouver port Trucker Strike 
 
Thank you for your comments regarding the truckers’ dispute at Port Metro Vancouver,

As promised last week, we have tabled legislation, reluctantly, to get the truckers back on the 
job.  This comes after multiple attempts were taken over recent weeks to end the dispute and get 
the Port back to full capacity. 
 
The 90-day cooling off period cited in the legislation will allow the parties to get back to the 
bargaining table while normal Port operations resume.  The legislation obliges the striking 
Unifor truckers to continue bargaining in good faith and make every reasonable effort to reach a 
collective agreement.  During this period, any lockout or continued strike activity by Unifor will 
trigger significant penalties for either the employer or employees.   
 
Once the striking workers return to work, the mediator, Vince Ready, will continue to work with 
all parties toward an agreement. 
 
Again, thank you for writing and we hope this information is helpful. 
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From: Linda Delli Santi [mailto:Linda@bcgreenhouse.ca]  
Sent: March-26-14 15:06 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Cc: Minister, AGRI AGRI:EX 
Subject: Port Metro Vancouver container trucking disruption 
 
Premier Clark; 
Please find attached our letter requesting your help in finding a speedy resolution to the Port 
Metro Vancouver container trucking disruption. 
Regards 
 
Linda Delli Santi 
Executive Director 
BC Greenhouse Growers’ Association 
 
Telephone: 604.531.5262 
Facsimile: 604.542.9735 
207 – 15252 32nd Avenue, Surrey B.C., V3S 0R7 
 
Visit our website at www.bcgreenhouse.ca 
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From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 2:52 PM 
To: 'Linda Delli Santi' 
Subject: RE: Port Metro Vancouver container trucking disruption 
 
Thank you for your comments regarding the truckers’ dispute at Port Metro Vancouver. 
 
As you may now know, a tentative agreement was reached and full operations at the Port are 
ensured as of today, March 27th.   The agreement was reached following extensive discussions 
between all parties, and the joint adoption of a refined joint action plan to address truckers’ 
concerns.  All sides will work with mediator, Vince Ready, to review, finalize, and act upon a 
14-point plan within 90 days.   
 
With this agreement, our government is not proceeding with pending legislation that would have 
ordered a cooling-off period in the Unifor job action. 
 
All sides are to be congratulated for reaching an agreement and placing the interests of British 
Columbia and Canada first. 
 
Thank you again for writing. 
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From:
Sent: March-26-14 13:51 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: Port of Vancouver 
 
I am a small farmer One of the farm product I raise is emu.  We are in the 
laying season and my incubator to hatch emu chicks broke down.  Of course I cannot get my 20 
year old machine fixed and there are no manufacturers in Canada or the USA that make an 
incubator for emu.  So I went to China.  There are many manufactures there.  I selected one and 
wanted to have it shipped only to be told they were unable to do so as there is a trucker's strike.  
Upon investigating this, I have come to the conclusion that the factors surrounding this strike is 
not the greed of the 1000 or so truckers on strike but the seemingly unfairness of the licensing 
system that regulates it.  I will now have to ship by air which will cost me and additional $1000.  
All because of what I view as gross incompetence by your government!  You put yourself out 
there as being the champion of small business.  I seriously doubt that.  I see you out there as the 
champion of big business!  Thanks for nothing! 
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From: Teresa [mailto:teresa@sevenapples.ca]  
Sent: March-26-14 13:04 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: my proposal in ending the BC trucker strike 
 
Dear Premier: 
 
As a worker in logistics field doing importing and exporting, I share lots of concerns of my 
customers when port truckers go on strike. As a citizen of the country, I would like to express the 
following sentiments to be shared with the strikers: 
 
The BC Government makes the following plead for the strikers to go back to work: 
 
1.       You as strikers have reached your goal in the following area: to improve efficiency of port 
operations and thus increase your income. BC government will make continued efforts to deal 
with any issues arising in solving the current undesirable condition.  
2.       Please go back to the work force and please consider our economy: with strike going 
further on, transport is interrupted, economy will slow down, all of us on this land will suffer 
from this consequence sooner or later---the price of all materials and food items will go up and 
up; it will affect all consumers. 
3.       Please consider the value of human beings: what do we live for? Really and ultimately, not 
just for an increase of money, but fulfilling the value of a human being who finds their 
satisfaction out of work for the whole human race. Thinking how many people live under less 
desirable situations, but not all those people go on strike. 

4.       Please go back to work, for the sake of yourself, this country and your family! All of our 
human beings are connected to some extent. And BC Government reinstates that the Government 
will make all possible efforts to improve! 
 
Best regards, 
 
Teresa 
Seven Apples Logistics Inc.  
#105-2971 Viking Way, Richmond, BC V6V 1Y1 
Tel: 604-303-8783 Ext. 109 
Fax: 604-303-8738 
Toll free: 1-844-303-8783 
www.sevenapples.ca 
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From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 2:54 PM 
To: 'Teresa' 
Subject: RE: my proposal in ending the BC trucker strike 
 
Thank you for your comments and suggestions regarding the truckers’ dispute at Port Metro 
Vancouver. 
 
As you may now know, a tentative agreement was reached and full operations at the Port are 
ensured as of today, March 27th.   The agreement was reached following extensive discussions 
between all parties, and the joint adoption of a refined joint action plan to address truckers’ 
concerns.  All sides will work with mediator, Vince Ready, to review, finalize, and act upon a 
14-point plan within 90 days.   
 
With this agreement, our government is not proceeding with pending legislation that would have 
ordered a cooling-off period in the Unifor job action. 
 
All sides are to be congratulated for reaching an agreement and placing the interests of British 
Columbia and Canada first. 
 
Thank you again for writing. 
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From: Susan Roche [mailto:sroche@retailcouncil.org]  
Sent: March-28-14 14:23 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Cc: Cadario, Michele PREM:EX; Diane J. Brisebois 
Subject: Thank You from Retail Council of Canada 
 
THIS LETTER IS BEING SENT ON BEHALF OF DIANE J. BRISEBOIS, PRESIDENT & 
CEO 
 
Susan Roche 
Executive & Regional Office Coordinator 
Retail Council of Canada 
New address: 1881 Yonge Street, Suite 800, Toronto, Ontario  M4S 3C4 
Direct:  416-467-3766 I Fax: 416-922-8011  
eMail:  sroche@retailcouncil.org 
www.retailcouncil.org  
 
Halifax  Montreal  Ottawa  Toronto Winnipeg  Vancouver 
 
Proud and honoured to represent more than 45,000 small, mid and large retail stores from coast 
to coast.   
This e-mail may contain privileged, private, proprietary or confidential information which is 
intended only for the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, or the person 
responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are notified that any 
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have 
received this communication in error, please reply with the notation "Received in Error" in the 
subject line and delete the e-mail from your computer. 
 
Ce courriel renferme des renseignements privilégiés, privés, exclusifs ou confidentiels et est 
destiné uniquement à l’usage de la personne à laquelle il est adressé. S’il ne vous est pas destiné 
ou si vous n’avez pas la responsabilité de le remettre à son destinataire, sachez que toute 
diffusion, distribution ou reproduction en est strictement interdite. Si vous avez reçu ce courriel 
par erreur, veuillez en informer l’auteur, en indiquant dans le champ «Objet:» la mention 
«Courriel reçu par erreur», et le supprimer immédiatement. 
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-----Original Message----- 
From: John Neate [mailto On Behalf Of john@jjbeancoffee.com 
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 11:22 AM 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: Good job! 
 
Well done on getting the trucker strike dealt with. Our port is so integral to our economy and I 
appreciate the your innovative approach to problem solving vs. confrontation and legislation. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
John Neate, Owner of JJ Bean, Coffee Roasters 
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-----Original Message----- 
From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: Tuesday, April 1, 2014 2:29 PM 
To: 'john@jjbeancoffee.com' 
Cc: Transportation, Minister TRAN:EX 
Subject: RE: Good job! 
 
Thank you for your email, Mr. Neate.  It was good of you to take the time to let us know of your 
support for this government's role in the truckers' dispute settlement at PMV.  We will be pleased 
to share your comments with the Honourable Todd Stone, Minister of Transportation and 
Infrastructure, for his information as well. 
 
Thanks again. 
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From: Suzanne Wentt [mailto:suzanne@indian-river.co]  
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 6:54 PM 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: Trucker Strike Solution 
 
Dear Premier Clark 
 
What were you thinking.  You sat with some less than honorable individuals and were lied to and 
you turned around and rewarded bad behavior for what 1000 votes from the Indo community.  
You have damaged the economy and ultimately cost these drivers jobs down the road. 
 
You never once consulted the owners who could have given you a different version of reality 
 
1.       Increase in fuel surcharge to 2% per incremental increase – I applaud you on that 
2.       Waiting time at the terminal – the way this has been crafted you know have encouraged 
drivers to drag their feet and waste as much time on the terminal as they can because they are 
being paid hourly instead of levying a flat rate that was compensatory to something that would 
motivate the terminal to service and compensate the driver for the wasted time.  The secondary 
fall out of this is now every time the longshoreman are upset with their management they will 
slow things down in order to incur higher penalties for the terminal.  
3.       12% increase in the MOA, while they haven’t had an increase in 9 years they got a 42% 
increase in 2005/06 and name another industry that received that much compensation.  Again 
ludicrous.  Our ability to reduce off dock rates is insane. Drivers will receive in excess of $100 to 
take a container across the street. 
 
These drivers are the same drivers that cry they are broke and can’t put fuel in their truck but 
they can afford for everyone in the family to drive a Mercedes, porche, bmw or escalade.  The 
only drivers that were starving  are the ones that work for the bandits that don’t pay the proper 
rates and are unwilling to notify their union, or the port or quit and go to a company that does 
pay. 
 
These drivers are celebrating and counting their money however there is going to be a lot that 6 
months down the line don’t have a job because they priced themselves out of the market.  
Perhaps you can find room for them and their families in your house being that you are so 
concerned about getting their votes. 
 

It is unheard of to negotiate 
compensation without the employers present and yet you seem to think you are an expert in our 
business.  This whole strike was a debacle from start to finish primarily because the government 
and port couldn’t get out of their own way.  If the owners and main stake holders had been 
listened to this would have been over in a week yet it was one bad decision after another due to 
pandering to one segment of the demographics in this province that will result in a solution that 
is going to adversely affect this Port as well as this province. 
 
The message you have sent is this: 
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If you want a windfall just hold the country hostage, demonstrate savage behavior and the 
Premier will reward you with a big  payday and we wonder why people act the way they do.   
 
Perhaps as owners we should all get together and hold our signs  and try to prohibit people from 
conducting business and not bring our staff into work so the drivers will not know where to go 
and what to do  and throw rocks through the windshields of the trucks that run and go to their 
yards at night and cut all their air lines, driver by their homes and threaten their families.  Take 
shots at trucks working at night, throw hot tea in their face or just drag a guy out of his truck and 
pound him.  
 
What are you going to give us because if this is the way you get ahead in this province then 
perhaps we should stop acting like civilized human beings and trying to operate honorable  
professional businesses we should go rogue  because that seems to be how you get rewarded in 
BC 
 
I hope you are proud of yourself because you are an embarrassment  as far as I am concerned and 
the politics was so obvious and it disgusted me. 
 
Suzanne Wentt 
INDIAN RIVER TRANSPORT 
20353 64TH AVE 
#207 
LANGLEY. BC V2Y 1N5 
LAND LINE 604-510-5085 
FAX 604-510-5085 
CELL 

PLEASE NOTE CURRENT FSC 7% - GOOD UNTIL 3/31/2014 
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-----Original Message----- 
From:
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 7:49 PM 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: Thanks for getting the job DONE! 
 
 
Dear Premier Clarke 
Just would not feel right to not send a note of gratitude on behalf of all the staff at Ironwood, for 
getting our goods moving again. 
 
Yes we have had to ,as have our overseas customers, been forced to  pay extreme added costs of 
delivery ( air) to keep the wheels moving . Very expensive and not sustainable ,so thanks for 
getting all the parties to the table and making sense of a most trying and difficult situation .  
 
With many containers at our door and  a few inbound , as a small company in B.C. we know first 
hand the value of constant flow. 
 
So thanks to you and your team, with extended thanks form our clients in China & Korea 
especially. 
 
We are grateful 
Kind regards 
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-----Original Message----- 
From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: Tuesday, April 1, 2014 3:34 PM 
To:
Cc: Transportation, Minister TRAN:EX 
Subject: RE: Thanks for getting the job DONE! 
 
Thank you for your email, It was good of you to take the time to let us know of your 
support for this government's role in the truckers' dispute settlement at PMV.  We will be pleased 
to share your comments with the Honourable Todd Stone, Minister of Transportation and 
Infrastructure, for his information as well. 
 
Thanks again. 
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-----Original Message----- 
From:
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 9:47 PM 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: Vancouver port truckers strike 
 
Dear Premier: 
Heard on the news today that you stated that families were going back to work at Vancouver’s 
Ports.   
Did not realize that families as a group work at the ports.  Thought that was reserved for farm 
type jobs.   
What jobs do the children do?  Perhaps it is time to give the “families” talking point a rest.   
Perhaps you could start concentrating on “the best place in the world”.  
 If that were true, there would be great wailing and gnashing of teeth everywhere else in the 
world. 
 
Sincerely, 
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From:
Sent: March-29-14 00:00 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: Port strike 
 
I am not an authority on politics and really feel all politicians are  
Crooks in it for the money.   I realize you have very well paid advisors and hope they are earning 
their keep now.   Although you may be basking in the glow of the truckers strike being settled it 
was done on the backs of business large and small held hostage during the strike.   Our company 
is facing $36,000 in storage fees.   There will be a class action lawsuit - it is in the works.  unless 
you are proactive and do something about the fees it will destroy you.   Although I think you 
could have a lot to offer something went sideways and I don't think there is much hope for your 
political future.   The truckers dug their own graves but you put the nail in the coffin for 
hundreds of bc businesses some who can't afford or survive the storage fees.  Make a move fast 
you can still come out looking like a hero.  
 
Sent from Samsung tablet 
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From:
Sent: March-28-14 15:03 
To: Bond.MLA, Shirley LASS:EX 
Cc: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: Settlement of truckers' strike 
 
Congratulations on reaching a NEGOTIATED settlement to this dispute.  This is how 
management and labour are supposed to solve their differences.  Finally, a good news story from 
your government. 
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From: Bob Shuttleworth [mailto:bshuttleworth@air-waycanada.com]  
Sent: March-31-14 15:13 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: port strike 
 
We have had some freight tied up at the port were the truckers strike was and now that it is over 
and the freight is moving again we now get a bill for over 190.00 for storage fees the only one 
that wins in this case is the port and the truckers 
As a small business trying to make it in the world today I know it is a small amount but why do 
we get punished and have to pay for things that are out of our control maybe the next time they 
decide to strike we should let them have what they want 
Based on the fact theat they will have to pay storage fees for everyone’s container that they are 
holding up. Just my two cents worth. 
 
Thanks bob 
Pacific hose and fittings 
26825 56 ave  
Langley be 
V4w-3z9 
604-607-6735 
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From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: Friday, April 4, 2014 3:21 PM 
To: 'Bob Shuttleworth' 
Subject: RE: port strike 
 
Thank you for your email regarding demurrage charges arising from the truckers’ dispute at Port 
Metro Vancouver.  We appreciate receiving your thoughts. 
 
As you may know, Port Metro Vancouver contracts with private companies which operate the 
container terminals under long-term lease.  Container terminal operators charge fees for the use 
of the container terminals that they operate.   
 
We understand that any requests for terminal fee concessions should go directly to the applicable 
terminal operator.   
 
• For Deltaport in Delta, http://www.tsi.bc.ca/content/contact-us 
• For Centerm in Burrard Inlet in Vancouver, http://web.dpworld.com/contact-us 
• For Fraser Surrey Docks on the Fraser River, 
http://www.fsd.bc.ca/index.php/contact/directory/ 
• For Vanterm in Burrard Inlet in Vancouver, http://www.tsi.bc.ca/content/contact-us 
 
We hope this information will be helpful to you, thank you again for writing. 
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From: grandsuccess [mailto:grandsuccess@shaw.ca]  
Sent: April-02-14 15:18 
To: Lisa Raitt; Transportation, Minister TRAN:EX; Peter Xotta; OfficeofthePremier, Office 
PREM:EX 
Subject: Re: DEMAND STATEMENT EXEMPT DEMURRAGE CHARGES 
  
Dear All, 
Trucker strike has been taken place more than a month since 26th February 2014. Due to the 
Greater Vancouver Port Authority (Port Metro Vancouver) given only five days storage and 
demurrage fee waiver period, days after that, importers must pay high demurrage charges at $300 
or above per day, importers already accumulate to pay as much as $8,000 in average cost for 
each container because of this strike.  
Main reason for this strike is Port Authority and trucking workers unable to reach an agreement 
but caused to this 28 day strike as a result, however, this strike has already led the importers and 
exporters absorbed the unnecessary losses in business or bleach the contracts… etc., in addition 
to the losses, the ports now even request all importers to pay such high demurrage fees, solid 
unfair and unreasonable for all importers. 
  
Although Delta Port announced they will assess a maximum of 10 days demurrage to each 
import container with some conditions, but it’s not applied to all ports in Vancouver, full charges 
remain need to pay by importers in other ports. 
  
Therefore, we strongly urge the BC Government come forward to instruct Port Metro Vancouver 
exempt the daily demurrage fees charged to importers during the strike period, in order to avoid 
such additional cost passed on to consumers, affecting people's livelihood. 
  
Best regards 
Raymond Cheung 
Director 
===================== 
GRAND SUCCESS TRADING (CANADA) LTD. 
# 9-10, 12351 BRIDGEPORT ROAD, RICHMOND, BC CANADA V6V 1J4 
TEL : 604-270-6268 | FAX : 604-270-6639 | E-MAIL : grandsuccess@shaw.ca 
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From: 丁永勤 [mailto:dingyongqin@hotmail.com]  
Sent: April-02-14 11:43 
To: lisa.raitt@parl.gc.ca; peter.xotta@portmetrovancouver.com; OfficeofthePremier, Office 
PREM:EX; Transportation, Minister TRAN:EX; grandsuccess@shaw.ca; 
william.tse@uniking.ca 
Subject: DEMAND STATEMENT EXEMPT DEMURRAGE CHARGES 
 
DEMAND STATEMENT EXEMPT DEMURRAGE CHARGES  
  
Dear All, 
 
Trucker strike has been taken place more than a month since 26th February 2014. Due to the 
Greater Vancouver Port Authority (Port Metro Vancouver) given only five days storage and 
demurrage fee waiver period, days after that, importers must pay high demurrage charges at $300 
or above per day, importers already accumulate to pay as much as $8,000 in average cost for 
each container because of this strike.  
Main reason for this strike is Port Authority and trucking workers unable to reach an agreement 
but caused to this 28 day strike as a result, however, this strike has already led the importers and 
exporters absorbed the unnecessary losses in business or bleach the contracts… etc., in addition 
to the losses, the ports now even request all importers to pay such high demurrage fees, solid 
unfair and unreasonable for all importers. 
  
Although Delta Port announced they will assess a maximum of 10 days demurrage to each 
import container with some conditions, but it’s not applied to all ports in Vancouver, full charges 
remain need to pay by importers in other ports. 
  
Therefore, we strongly urge the BC Government come forward to instruct Port Metro Vancouver 
exempt the daily demurrage fees charged to importers during the strike period, in order to avoid 
such additional cost passed on to consumers, affecting people's livelihood. 
  
Best regards 
  
 
Ding, Yongqin 丁永勤, CEO /MBA, M.Sc 
 Strong Int’l Trading Inc 
#109-3860 Jacombs Road 
Richmond, BC V6V 1Y6 Canada 
Tel/Fax: 604-270-3381 
Cel:
E-mail: dingyongqin@hotmail.com 
E-mail:info@siti.ca 
Our company website www.siti.ca 
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-----Original Message----- 
From:
Sent: April-03-14 08:46 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject: FW: Modern Terminal/ new loading rates effective in April 1, 2014 
 
  
> Dear Hon. Christie Clark 
>  
> I think you would like to know a portion of the impact the settlement 
your office has made between the trucking companies here in Vancouver and the port of 
Vancouver. The fallout has been terrible and bordering on extortion.  
>  
> The trucking companies have interpreted this settlement as a reason to 
backdate to the beginning of March for all freight arrangements that were held hostage during 
their job action and add cost to all inventories. Just to put that in a really personal perspective, for 
my business alone, this represents approx $90,000 that will be coming out of my pocket just to 
get these people to do their job. In addition to that, our ocean freight carriers have done a similar 
act that represents an additional $140.000 out of my pocket. Bottom line is, your agreement to 
get the truckers back to work and their interpretation of appropriate timing to collect will 
probably cost me my business and severely damage any working relationships my  business has 
established in the forestry sector here in BC over the last 18 years. Needless to say, there are 
many other business sectors that will be severely damaged financially by these actions. 
 
> Also, you must know that these numbers are solely for my business. I 
would be interested to evaluate what financial damage this action will be having on some of your 
biggest supporters like the primary lumber products of this province.  
>  
> I need to be very clear about this point. I fully understand that 
service companies take action to better their business success and sometimes cost bases need to 
be changed but, I can't understand why these groups are allowed to make their changes by 
sacrificing my business and the welfare of my family by retroactively gauging old contracts that 
have been held hostage. The agreement should have been further detailed to include details to 
avoid these parties capitalizing on a terrible situation. The malicious act by these freight 
companies to backdate previous service contracts if allowed to proceed will cost the business 
community of this province many millions of dollars. The business community will end up 
bearing the financial load for this entire issue as it has been currently settled and abused. 
Unacceptable!! 
 
>  
> I have included below this recent letter from one of our companies 
service providers. It is my understanding that there are many more examples of reload service 
providers that are following the same tact as Modern Terminal/Canaan group is instituting.  
>  
> Please feel free to contact me at any time for further discussion.  
> I expect I will be promptly contacted by yourself and/or 
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> office for further discussion soon. 
>  
> Best Regards 
>  
>
> Liberal supporter 
>  
> Begin forwarded message: 
>  
>  
>  
>    From:  
>    Subject: FW: Modern Terminal/ new loading rates effective in April  
> 1, 2o14 
>     
>  
>     
>    From: Michelle  
>    Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2014 2:55 PM 
>    Subject: Modern Terminal/ new loading rates effective in April 1, 
> 2014 
>   >     
>    Dear Customers, 
>    >     
>    Last Wednesday afternoon, B.C. Premier Christy Clark announced an 
agreement that was reached between the members of the United Truckers Association/Unifor and 
the Province, the Federal government and Port Metro Vancouver. 
>>     
>    The dispute between the truckers and the port largely focused on 
issues related to pay, including rates, unpaid time spent at the port waiting for cargo, and 
allegations of undercutting within the industry. 
>     
>    Based on the federal government agreement, we are required to 
increase our trucking rates and therefore, we will add this cost of C$100/ctn to your current 
loading charge, effective from Apr 1st, 2014. 
    
>     
>    We have attached a copy of the notice sent to all TLS License 
holders by the Port Authority for your reference, as well as the Joint Action Plan Document that 
has been signed off by the Provincial and Federal Governments along with Unifor Local VCTA 
and the UTA. 
    
>     
>    We appreciate your kindly understanding and continue support to 
Modern terminal.  
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 >     
>    We will call you personally to discuss if you have any questions, 
thank you.  
   
>     
>    Modern Terminal 
     
>    Best Regards, 
 
>     
>    Michelle Cao 
>     
>    Operations Supervisor / Modern Terminal 
>     
>    p 604-321-1188  |  f 604-295-3208 
>     
>    e michelle@canaangroup.ca <mailto:michelle@canaangroup.ca>  |  
> www.canaangroup.ca <http://www.canaangroup.ca/> 
  
>     
>  
> <image002.gif> 
> <UNIFOR VCTA agreement explainer (inLT).docx> <Container Trucker 2014  
> Agreement.pdf> <Fuel Surcharge.pdf> 
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-----Original Message----- 
From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2014 11:59 AM 
To: 
Cc: Transportation, Minister TRAN:EX 
Subject: RE: Modern Terminal/ new loading rates effective in April 1, 2014 
 
Thank you for your email,

This note is to let you know that we’ve shared your correspondence with the Honourable Todd 
Stone, Minister of Transportation and Infrastructure, for review.  Minister Stone will ensure that 
you’re sent a reply to your comments on behalf of Premier Christy Clark. 
 
Again, thank you for expressing your concerns. 
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-----Original Message----- 
From: UNIFORM [mailto:UNIFORM@shaw.ca]  
Sent: April-09-14 9:58 AM 
To: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX 
Subject:

Hi Hon. Christy. You did a brilliant job getting the port truckers back to work. Simple common 
sense approach. WAC Bennett would be proud. 
 

-- 
Thank You 
Richard Grant 
Owner 
Professional Choice Uniform Inc 
102-455 Banga Place 
Victoria, BC Canada 
V8Z 6X5 
Phone 250-370-2004 Fax 250-595-4333 
email: uniform@shaw.ca 
www.professionaluniform.com 
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-----Original Message----- 
From: OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX  
Sent: April-11-14 3:15 PM 
To: 'UNIFORM' 
Cc: Minister, ENV ENV:EX 
Subject: RE:

Hello, Mr. Grant, and thank you for your email.  We appreciate your taking the time to let us 
know of your support of the actions taken to resolve the recent truckers dispute.  We see you 
have also outlined your concerns regarding 

Again, thank you for writing. 
 
cc: Honourable Mary Polak 
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